

S.Ct. Case No.: S259216

**IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

YAZMIN BROWN, *et al.*
Plaintiffs/Appellants/Petitioners,

vs.

UNITED STATES OLYMPIC COMMITTEE
Defendant/Respondent.

After Decision by the Court of Appeal
Second Appellate District, Div. Seven (B280550)
(Superior Court of Los Angeles County, Hon. Michael P. Vicencia
BC599321)

REPLY IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR REVIEW

ESTEY & BOMBERGER LLP
Stephen J. Estey, Esq./163093
2869 India Street
San Diego, CA 92103
(619) 295-0035
steve@estey-bomberger.com

**CORSIGLIA MCMAHON
& ALLARD, LLP**
B. Robert Allard, Esq./175592
96 N. 3rd Street, Suite 620
San Jose, CA 95112
(408) 289-1417
rallard@cmalaw.net

TUREK LAW P.C.
Kenneth C. Turek, Esq./97908
603 N Highway 101, Suite C
Solana Beach, CA 92075
(619) 234-9000
ken@kenturek.com

WILLIAMS IAGMIN LLP
*Jon R. Williams, Esq./162818
666 State Street
San Diego, CA 92101
(619) 238-0370
williams@williamsiagmin.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs/Appellants/Petitioners,
YAZMIN BROWN, *et al.*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Authorities	3
I. INTRODUCTION	4
II. DISCUSSION	6
A. USOC's Answer Ignores One of the Principal Grounds Compelling This Court's Review	6
B. This Case Provides an Excellent Platform for Review	12
III. CONCLUSION	13
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Cases</u>	
<i>Barenborg v. Sigma Alpha Epsilon Fraternity</i> (2019) 33 Cal.App.5th 70	10, 11
<i>Conti v. Watchtower Bible & Tract Society of New York</i> (2015) 235 Cal.App.4th 1214	8, 11
<i>Doe 1 v. City of Murrieta</i> (2002) 102 Cal.App.4th 899	8, 11
<i>Doe v. Superior Court</i> (2015) 237 Cal.App.4th 239	9
<i>Doe v. United States Youth Soccer Assn., Inc.</i> (2017) 8 Cal.App.5th 1118	9
<i>Juarez v. Boy Scouts of America, Inc.</i> (2000) 81 Cal.App.4th 377	7, 8, 11
<i>Nally v. Grace Community Church</i> (1988) 47 Cal.3d 278	6, 11
<i>Regents of University of California v. Superior Court</i> (2018) 4 Cal.5th 607	10, 11
<i>Rowland v. Christian</i> (1968) 69 Cal.2d 108	<i>passim</i>
<i>University of Southern California v. Superior Court</i> (2018) 30 Cal.App.5th 429	9
